

## **RELEASE OF INFORMATION**

The attached decision/information was previously included in a confidential agenda/minutes for the Tasman District Council meeting on 22 June 2023.

The reasons for withholding the information no longer apply, the information is therefore being made publicly available.

## Moved Councillor Hill/Councillor Dowler

## CN23-06-14

That the Tasman District Council:

- 1. receives the Tender Award C1297 Port Tarakohe Breakwater Extension and Fendering upgrade report RCN23-06-19; and
- awards Contract 2197 Port Tarakohe Breakwater Extension and Fendering upgrade, for the amount of \$4,330,218.28, to Heron Construction Limited for a contract works period of 120 days with a start date of 27 June 2023 and funding provided for under the Long Term Plan; and
- 3. authorises the Chief Executive Officer to sign Contract 2197 Port Tarakohe Breakwater Extension and Fendering upgrade; and
- 4. agrees that the decision only be made publicly available once the Contract 2197 Port Tarakohe has been awarded.

## CARRIED